12
7169 Construction Court, San Diego, CA 92121 USA • Tel: +1-858-578-9390 • Fax: +1-858-578-6225
www.presidiocomponents.com • info@presidiocomponents.com
HOW TO ORDER OUR CERAMIC STACKED CAPACITORS
Presidio’s most popular sizes are highlighted. Choose these for best price, delivery and availability.
CERAMIC STACKED CAPACITORS
X7R AND NPO
MAXIMUM CAPACITANCE (µF)
HR S 5 01 X7R 106 K 2 J 3
Optional
Screening Code Configuration No. of Chips Case
Code
Dielectric
Type
Capacitance
Code
Capacitance
Tolerance *
Voltage
Code Lead Frame Style No. of Leads
Leave Blank for
Commercial
HR
SR
(See pg. 7)
Stacked
Capacitor
Assembly
Number of
Chips
per Stack
See
Above
X7R
NPO
N2T
Capacitance (in picofarads):
Two significant figures
followed by the number of
zeros. Examples:
103=10,000 pF=.01 μF
106=10,000,000 pF=10 μF
F = ± 1% (NPO only)
G = ± 2% (NPO only)
J = ± 5% (NPO only)
K = ± 10%
M = ± 20%
Z = -20% /+80%
1 = 25V
2 = 50V
3 = 100V
4 = 200V
6 = 500V
J = Leads formed under
G = Leads formed out
N = Through-hole
S = See pages 12 & 13
Number of Leads
per Side
(See Above)
Notes:
1. “B” height dimensions are based on commonly ordered parts. Optimized heights are available.
2. 75V parts are also available. Capacitance values of 75V parts are half-way between 50V and 100V parts.
Lower, intermediate and higher voltages available (i.e. 16V, 150V, 300V, 600V, etc.
3. Vertical stacks are sometimes useful for reducing the footprint; for availability, consult factory.
4. Other sizes, capacitances, lead frames, dielectrics (BP, BX, BR, BQ), and voltage ratings are available. Consult factory.
* Unless otherwise specified.
Customer SCD takes precedence.
PRESIDIO CASE SIZE CODE “B”
Ht.
Max.

7169 Construction Court, San Diego, CA 92121 USA • Tel: +1-858-578-9390 • Fax: +1-858-578-6225
www.presidiocomponents.com • info@presidiocomponents.com 13
HOW TO ORDER OUR CERAMIC STACKED CAPACITORS
CERAMIC STACKED CAPACITORS
X7R AND NPO
MAXIMUM CAPACITANCE (µF)
HR S 4 05 X7R 226 K 2 J 4
Optional
Screening Code Configuration No. of Chips Case
Code
Dielectric
Type
Capacitance
Code
Capacitance
Tolerance *
Voltage
Code Lead Frame Style No. of Leads
Leave Blank for
Commercial
HR
SR
(See pg. 7)
Stacked
Capacitor
Assembly
Number of
Chips
per Stack
See
Above
X7R
NPO
N2T
Capacitance (in picofarads):
Two significant figures
followed by the number of
zeros. Examples:
103=10,000 pF=.01 μF
226=22,000,000 pF=22 μF
F = ± 1% (NPO only)
G = ± 2% (NPO only)
J = ± 5% (NPO only)
K = ± 10%
M = ± 20%
Z = -20% /+80%
1 = 25V
2 = 50V
3 = 100V
4 = 200V
6 = 500V
J = Leads formed under
G = Leads formed out
N = Through-hole
S = See pages 12 & 13
Number of Leads
per Side
(See Above)
Ex: HRS513X7R805K6G10
(8μF, 500V, .640” total
height)
* Unless otherwise specified.
Customer SCD takes precedence.
PRESIDIO CASE SIZE CODE “B”
Ht.
Max.